Agenda of Safety Advisory Committee Meeting June 17, 2020

Eagle MountainSaginaw ISD

A Safety Advisory Committee Meeting of Eagle Mount and Baginaw ISD will be heldelephonically on une 17, 2020, beginning at 9:00 AM.

The subjects to be discussed or considered are listed belowns do not have to be taken in same order as shown on this meeting notice.

- I. Open Meeting –Director of Safety and Security Dr. Barry A. Baker
 - A. Welcome
 - B. Meeting Norms
- II. Open Forum Regardin@genda Items Only Individuals desiring to submit plic comments regarding agendarite must submit a completed Public Comment Request form located <u>lattps://www.emsisd.com/Page/4178</u>5y 8:45 a.m. on the day of the meeting.
- III. Agenda Itemsfor Discussion
 - A. Proposed School Resource Officer (SRO) Duties Presenter:Director of Safety and Security Dr. Barry A. Baker
 - B. Increase Law Enforcement Presence at Campuses Presenter:Director of Safety an**6**ecurity Dr. Barry A. Baker
- IV. Closed Session

The Committee may declare itself in a closed meeting as authorized by the Texas Open MeetingsaAct, Government Code Section 551.075: For the purpose of deliberations regarding the deployment, or specific occasions for implementation, of security personnel or devices; or security audits.

- Proposed School Resource Officer (SRO) Duties
 Presenter Director of Safety and Security Dr. Barry A. Baker
- B. Increase Law Enforcement Presence at Campuses Presenter: Director of Safety and Security Dr. Barry A. Baker
- C. 2019-2020 Safety Audit Review Presenter: Director of Safety and Security Barry A. Baker
- V. Declare Closed Meeting Ended and Reconvene in Open MeetDigector of Safety and Security Dr. Barry A. Baker
- VI. Action Items
 - A. Approve Proposed School Resource Officer (SRO) Duties for Presentation to EMS Schoo for Approval
 - B. Approve Increase Law Enforcement Presence at Campuses
- VII. Adjournment